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March 22, 2011
	

RE: VENTURE LIGHTING
OHD 041 626 060
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
RTC

Dennis Miller
Venture Lighting
32000 Aurora Road
Solon, OH 44139

Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for your March 9, 2011 response to Ohio EPA's March 3, 2011 Notice of Violation
letter. You submitted documentation including photographs of a container being properly
labeled that addressed the following violation:

Labeling of Waste Lamps OAC rule 3745-273-14(E'i

My review of this documentation reveals that Venture Lighting has adequately demonstrated
abatement of all violations discovered during our February 11, 2011 inspection.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (330) 963-1246.

Sincere,Jy,

øTh
John aquelet
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

JP:cI

cc:	 Harry Sarvis, Ohio EPA, DHWM, CO

ec: Nyall McKenna, Ohio EPA, DHWM, NEDO
Sherry Slone, Ohio EPA, DHWM, NEDO
Natalie Oryshkewych, Ohio EPA, DHWM, NEDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve
your facility from its obligation to comply with all applicable regulations.
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